Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Senator Paul R. Feeney

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

Massachusetts Educational Theater
Guild, Inc.

Southeastern Massachusetts Arts
Collaborative

3 Triboro Youth Theatre, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

4  Alex Millien
5 Amy Burns

6 Anthony Law
7 Baron Pugh

8 Bernard Birgenheier
9 Brittany Dyer
10 Carol Cohen

11 Christiana Andrews

City

Mansfield

Attleboro

Attleboro

City

Attleboro
Attleboro
Attleboro

North

Attleborough

Canton
Attleboro
Norton

Norton

Cultural Investment Program
Total

Grant
Amount

$7,400

$6,600
$7,300

$21,300

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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12
13
14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

27
28
29

30

Debra Britt
Elexis Ruiz
Erica Hood

Fanuel Muindi
Farley Chery

Felicia Walker
Isnard Dupoux

Jalyn King
Jessica tracey
John Shiu
Jonas Navickas
Joseph Spaziani
Justin Vivian

Karen Mouyos
Melissa Medeiros

Melissa Moran-Baez
Michael Donovan

Nadege Tessono

Nancy Agabian

Mansfield
Attleboro
Attleboro
Attleboro

North
Attleborough

Attleboro

North
Attleborough

Attleboro
Attleboro
Sharon
Mansfield
Attleboro
Attleboro
Attleboro

North
Attleborough

Canton
Canton
Attleboro

North
Attleborough

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
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31 Nicholas Francese Sharon $5,000
32 Niloufer Rakhangi Sharon $5,000
33 Olarewaju Oladipo Canton $5,000
- North
34 Seneca Williamson Attleborough $5,000
35 Sheldon Gentles Canton $5,000
36 Stephanie Stanford Shaw Attleboro $5,000
. North
37 Theloni Coleman I —— $5,000
38 Tom Hubbard Attleboro $5,000
39 Tracey Maroni Attleboro $5,000
40 Willie James Laws, Jr. Sharon $5,000
Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $185,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
Grant
Recipient Name City ran
Amount
41 Doll E Daze Project, Inc. Mansfield $§7,750

Foxboro Regional Center for the

w2 Performing Arts, Inc. OB 527,880
43 Irish Cultural Centre, Inc. Canton $54,160
44 Jewelry City Steampunk Festival, Inc. Attleboro $§7,250
45 M.M.A.S., Inc. Mansfield $45,240
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46

47

48

49

50
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Massachusetts Educational Theater
Guild, Inc.

Neponset Choral Society, Inc.
Off-Kendrik, Inc.

One Book One Town: Sharon Reads
Together

Open Theatre, Inc.
Potter's Place
Rhee Gold Company, Inc.

Sharon Community Chamber Orchestra,
Inc.

Southeastern Massachusetts Arts
Collaborative

The Attleboro Museum, Inc.

The North Attleboro Firebarn
Preservation Society, Inc.

The Rose Garden Folk Music
Preservation Collaborative, Inc.

Triboro Youth Theatre, Inc.

Unique Steps Dance Academy Two, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

Mansfield

Attleboro

Norton

Sharon

Canton
Sharon

Norton

Sharon

Attleboro

Attleboro

North
Attleborough

Norton

Attleboro

North
Attleborough

$§23,230

$7,350
$6,000

$6,750

$6,850
$8,500
$35,900

$6,850

$12,560
$§37,030

$6,750

$6,750
$19,010
$10,120

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Organizations Total $335,930
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60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70
71

72

73

Recipient Name

129 Bam Smash Group Ltd.
City of Attleboro

Community Center of North
Attleborough

Doll E Daze Project, Inc.

Illuminate Creative & Theatrical Arts
Company, Inc.

Jewelry City Steampunk Festival, Inc.
North Attleborough Cultural Council

One Book One Town: Sharon Reads
Together

Open Theatre, Inc.

Revere and Son Heritage Trust
Corporation

Sharon Cultural Council
Sharon Music Academy

The Attleboro Museum, Inc.

Unique Steps Dance Academy Two, Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

City

Attleboro
Attleboro

North
Attleborough

Mansfield
Attleboro

Attleboro

North
Attleborough

Sharon
Canton
Canton

Sharon
Sharon
Attleboro

North
Attleborough

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

Festivals & Projects Total $35,000
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74
75
76

77

78

79

80

Recipient Name

Attleboro Cultural Council
Canton Cultural Council
Foxborough Cultural Council

Mansfield Local Cultural Council
North Attleborough Cultural Council

Norton Cultural Council

Sharon Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

81

Recipient Name

Hyman Fine Elementary School

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

82

Recipient Name

Judy Bressler

City

Attleboro
Canton
Foxborough
Mansfield

North
Attleborough

Norton

Sharon

City

Attleboro

City

Sharon

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total

STARS Residencies Total

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship
Total

Grant
Amount

$37,900
$9,800
$9,200

$12,200
$19,100

$13,700

$9,000

$110,900

Grant
Amount

$5,650
$5,650

Grant
Amount

$10,000

$10,000
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Senator Paul R. Feeney Total $703,780

Grand Total $703,780
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