

As of May 24 2023

#### **Senator Paul R. Feeney**

#### **Cultural Investment Program**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Massachusetts Educational Theater Guild, Inc.	Mansfield		\$7,400
2	Southeastern Massachusetts Arts Collaborative	Attleboro		\$6,600
3	Triboro Youth Theatre, Inc.	Attleboro		\$7,300
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$21,300

#### Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
4	Alex Millien	Attleboro	\$5,000
5	Amy Burns	Attleboro	\$5,000
6	Anthony Law	Attleboro	\$5,000
7	Baron Pugh	North Attleborough	\$5,000
8	Bernard Birgenheier	Canton	\$5,000
9	Brittany Dyer	Attleboro	\$5,000
10	Carol Cohen	Norton	\$5,000
11	Christiana Andrews	Norton	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

12 Debra Britt	Mansfield	\$5,000
13 Elexis Ruiz	Attleboro	\$5,000
14 Erica Hood	Attleboro	\$5,000
15 Fanuel Muindi	Attleboro	\$5,000
16 Farley Chery	North Attleborough	\$5,000
17 Felicia Walker	Attleboro	\$5,000
18 Isnard Dupoux	North Attleborough	\$5,000
19 Jalyn King	Attleboro	\$5,000
20 Jessica tracey	Attleboro	\$5,000
21 John Shiu	Sharon	\$5,000
22 Jonas Navickas	Mansfield	\$5,000
23 Joseph Spaziani	Attleboro	\$5,000
24 Justin Vivian	Attleboro	\$5,000
25 Karen Mouyos	Attleboro	\$5,000
26 Melissa Medeiros	North Attleborough	\$5,000
27 Melissa Moran-Baez	Canton	\$5,000
28 Michael Donovan	Canton	\$5,000
29 Nadege Tessono	Attleboro	\$5,000
30 Nancy Agabian	North Attleborough	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

31 Nicholas Francese Sharon	\$5,000
32 Niloufer Rakhangi Sharon	\$5,000
33 Olarewaju Oladipo Canton	\$5,000
34 Seneca Williamson North Attleborough	\$5,000
35 Sheldon Gentles Canton	\$5,000
36 Stephanie Stanford Shaw Attleboro	\$5,000
37 Theloni Coleman North Attleborough	\$5,000
38 Tom Hubbard Attleboro	\$5,000
39 Tracey Maroni Attleboro	\$5,000
40 Willie James Laws, Jr. Sharon	\$5,000
Cultural Sector	Recovery for \$185,000

#### **Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations**

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
41 Doll E Daze Project, Inc.	Mansfield	\$7,750
Foxboro Regional Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.	Foxborough	\$27,880
43 Irish Cultural Centre, Inc.	Canton	\$54,160
44 Jewelry City Steampunk Festival, Inc.	Attleboro	\$7,250
45 M.M.A.S., Inc.	Mansfield	\$45,240



As of May 24 2023

46	Massachusetts Educational Theater Guild, Inc.	Mansfield		\$23,230
47	Neponset Choral Society, Inc.	Attleboro		\$7,350
48	Off-Kendrik, Inc.	Norton		\$6,000
49	One Book One Town: Sharon Reads Together	Sharon		\$6,750
50	Open Theatre, Inc.	Canton		\$6,850
51	Potter's Place	Sharon		\$8,500
52	Rhee Gold Company, Inc.	Norton		\$35,900
53	Sharon Community Chamber Orchestra, Inc.	Sharon		\$6,850
54	Southeastern Massachusetts Arts Collaborative	Attleboro		\$12,560
55	The Attleboro Museum, Inc.	Attleboro		\$37,030
56	The North Attleboro Firebarn Preservation Society, Inc.	North Attleborough		\$6,750
57	The Rose Garden Folk Music Preservation Collaborative, Inc.	Norton		\$6,750
58	Triboro Youth Theatre, Inc.	Attleboro		\$19,010
59	Unique Steps Dance Academy Two, Inc.	North Attleborough		\$10,120
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$335,930

Festivals & Projects



As of May 24 2023

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
60	129 Bam Smash Group Ltd.	Attleboro		\$2,500
61	City of Attleboro	Attleboro		\$2,500
62	Community Center of North Attleborough	North Attleborough		\$2,500
63	Doll E Daze Project, Inc.	Mansfield		\$2,500
64	Illuminate Creative & Theatrical Arts Company, Inc.	Attleboro		\$2,500
65	Jewelry City Steampunk Festival, Inc.	Attleboro		\$2,500
66	North Attleborough Cultural Council	North Attleborough		\$2,500
67	One Book One Town: Sharon Reads Together	Sharon		\$2,500
68	Open Theatre, Inc.	Canton		\$2,500
69	Revere and Son Heritage Trust Corporation	Canton		\$2,500
70	Sharon Cultural Council	Sharon		\$2,500
71	Sharon Music Academy	Sharon		\$2,500
72	The Attleboro Museum, Inc.	Attleboro		\$2,500
73	Unique Steps Dance Academy Two, Inc.	North Attleborough		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$35,000

Local Cultural Council Allocation



As of May 24 2023

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
74 Attleboro Cultural Council	Attleboro		\$37,900
75 Canton Cultural Council	Canton		\$9,800
76 Foxborough Cultural Council	Foxborough		\$9,200
77 Mansfield Local Cultural Council	Mansfield		\$12,200
78 North Attleborough Cultural Council	North Attleborough		\$19,100
79 Norton Cultural Council	Norton		\$13,700
80 Sharon Cultural Council	Sharon		\$9,000
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$110,900

#### STARS Residencies

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
81	Hyman Fine Elementary School	Attleboro		\$5,650
			STARS Residencies Total	\$5,650

#### Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
82 Judy Bressler	Sharon		\$10,000
		Traditional Arts Apprenticeship Total	\$10,000



As of May 24 2023

Senator Paul R. Feeney Total	\$703,780
Grand Total	\$703,780